BRIDGNORTH LIVESTOCK MARKET

WEEKLY REPORT - 28.06.22

113 PRIME CATTLE 538kg Friesians sold to 215p/kg from Colin Evans, with

LIVESTOCK MARKET

Auctioneer — Mark Burgoyne 07831 192603 474kg black and whites to 214p/kg from Roger Rowson
Our show of cattle today was a real credit to all our
producers with some tremendous well-finished heifers, | STEERS P/KG

steers and bulls penned this morning. Trade | 271p/kg 552kg 13m LIMx P Barker & Son
unfortunately is a little lacklustre with everybody on both | 258p/kg 610kg 15m LIMx W Rodenhurst & Son
sides of the ring trying to deal with ever increasing costs! | 251p/kg 658kg 24m  LIMx GAJ Watkins & Son
Bull trade was a shining light today, with all bulls selling | 248p/kg 594kg 15m SMx W Rodenhurst & Son

above expectation.
STEERS £/HEAD

A sprinkling of steers sold to a high of 271p/kg with heavy | £1772.76 748kg 26m  LIMx  TE Jones & Son
steers selling to a top of £1772.76. Some great heifers | £1651.58 658kg 24m  LIMx  GAJ Watkins & Son
forward sold to a top of 314p/kg with four others 300p/kg | £1635:48 708kg 26m  LIMx  TE Jones & Son

plus. Some superb heavy females sold to £1953 in the | £1631.84 752kg 27m  SMx KR & JE Alderson
lump. £1623.16 682kg 27m LIMx GAJ Watkins & Son

£1573.80 610kg 15m LIMx W Rodenhurst & Son

Bull numbers were tight with good orders waiting. Heavy | £1568.04 716kg 27m  HEx KR &JE Alderson
Continentals sold to a high of 268p/kg with the best £2000 HEIFERS P/KG

in the lump. Black and whites were in very short supply 314p/kg  510kg 14m LIMx A Bishop

and excelled at 215p/ke. 305p/kg  506kg 15m  LIMx A Bishop

304p/kg 524kg 13m LIMx RC Evans (Curdale)
301p/kg 514kg 14m LIMx RC Evans (Curdale)
301p/kg 534kg 16m BRB  EP Parkes & Sons
295p/kg 478kg 18m BRB  EP Parkes & Sons
297p/kg 534kg 16m LIMx RC Evans (Curdale)
293p/kg 524kg 14m LIMx EP Parkes & Sons
291p/kg 530kg 15m LIMx RC Evans (Curdale)
291p/kg 520kg 22m  LIMx EP Parkes & Sons
290p/kg 504kg 13m LIMx RC Evans (Curdale)
286p/kg 514kg 14m  LIMx EP Parkes & Sons
286p/kg 536kg 15m LIMx RC Evans (Curdale)
286p/kg 634kg 23m LIMx RE & GE Jones
283p/kg 508kg 14m LIMx EP Parkes & Sons

67 HEIFERS SOLD TO OV. AV. 260P/KG 280p/kg  500kg 15m  LIMx P Barker & Son
Early riser Andrew Bishop’s two Limmies topped the | 280p/kg 626kg 25m  LIMx  RE & GE Jones
market at 314p/kg and 305p/kg, just about half a tonne.
Two well-finished Lims from Evans Curdale sold to | HEIFERS £/HEAD

304p/kg and 301p/kg, with Richard Parkes best sellingto | £1952.86 754kg 23m  LIMx  RE & GE Jones
300p/kg. Distance travellers the Jones family sold 754kg | £1813.24 634kg 23m  LIMx  RE & GE Jones

Five cows forward met a sharp trade selling to 200p/kg for
meated British Blues at 812kg. Other young cows sold to
187p/kg for 602kg.

71 CLEAN CATTLE

14 STEERS SOLD TO OV. AV. 233P/KG

Handyweight but well-finished young Limousins from
Tony Barker sold to 271p/kg for 556kg, to head the day
here. 610kg Limmies from the Will Rodenhurst stable
took second spot at 258p/kg, with 658kg Limousins to
251p/kg from Robert Watkins. A sharp, black Limmie
from Chris Jones sold to £1772.76 at 748kg.

Lims to £1952.86, with two other past £1800. £1806.32 674kg 22m  LIMx  RE & GE Jones
£1752.80 626kg 25m LIMx RE & GE Jones
32 BULLS SOLD TO OV. AV. 233P/KG £1740.00 696kg 26m CHx A Preece & Son

Limousins from the Kirton family took the limelight at | £1701.34 662kg 25m  CHx  IM Willan
268p/kg and 266p/kg, with this second bull adding up to | £1655.00 662kg 25m  CHx  IM Willan
£2000.32 for 752kg. Howard and Colin Fish sold their best | £1631.52 618kg 21m  LIMx LH Dalton & Son
Limmie to 265p/kg for 564kg, getting the market off on | £1625.00 650kg 25m  LIMx LH Dalton & Son
the right foot! Bill Yeomans sold to 264p/kg with Rob
Pugh selling his best Limousin to 261p/kg.
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BULLS P/KG

268p/kg 708kg
266p/kg 752kg
265p/kg 564kg
264p/kg 628kg
261p/kg 686kg
258p/kg 586kg
255p/kg 606kg
253p/kg  672kg
250p/kg 556kg

15m
15m
12m
13m
15m
15m
14m
14m
11m

BULLS £/HEAD
£2000.32 752kg

£1897.44 708kg
£1790.46 686kg
£1700.16 672kg
£1657.92 628kg

15m
15m
15m
14m
13m

£1652.04
£1563.06
£1559.40
£1545.30

706kg
654kg
678kg
606kg

20m
14m
20m
14m

DAIRY BULLS P/KG
215p/kg 538kg 12m
214p/kg 474kg 13m

DAIRY BULLS £/HEAD
£1156.70 538kg 12m

OTM COW P/KG
200p/kg 812kg
187p/kg 602kg
179p/kg 696kg
174p/kg  796kg
139p/kg 572kg

122m
37m
37m
139m
57m

OTM COW £/HEAD
122m
139m
37m
37m
57m

£1624.00 812kg
£1385.04 796kg
£1245.84 696kg
£1125.74 602kg
572kg

£795.08
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LIMx
LIMx
LIMx
LIMx
LIMx
LIMx
LIMx
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LIMx
LIMx
LIMx
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LIMx
LIMx
LIMx
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BRB
BRB
BRB
BRB
BRB

BRB
BRB
BRB
BRB
BRB

AG Kirton & Sons
AG Kirton & Sons

SH Fish & Sons
Yeomans Bros Ltd
RH Pugh & Son

BJ Rodenhurst & Son
Yeomans Bros Ltd
RH Pugh & Son

AE Halford & Son

AG Kirton & Sons
AG Kirton & Sons
RH Pugh & Son
RH Pugh & Son
Yeomans Bros Ltd

DE & CA Evans
RH Pugh & Son
HT Davies & Son
Yeomans Bros Ltd

C Evans
CPB Rowson

C Evans

TE Jones & Son
JD Williams & Son
JD Williams & Son
TE Jones & Son
TE Jones & Son

TE Jones & Son
TE Jones & Son
JD Williams & Son
JD Williams & Son
TE Jones & Son

1849 LAMBS

Auctioneer — Martin Clack 07977 067519

Trade a little easier following the national trend averaging
300p/kg, although trade on lambs over 42kg would be well
in front of trade for lambs around 37kg. Customers looking
to buy meated, heavier sheep in preference to leaner,
lighter lambs.

A top price this week of £167 for 53kg Cheviot cross lambs
from Dave Williams, with plenty of lambs weighing over
45kg realising 320p/kg and over, to a top price per kilo of
337.5p/kg - a 42kg Beltex from Luke Price.

Lambs under 40kg to 315p/kg for a pen of good-skinned
lambs weighing 35kg. With the price of feed at an all-time
high, there is no surprise that lambs are pushed out onto
the market place, however a number of consignments of
heavy lambs still averaging over £150 per head.

Top Prices p/kg:

337.5p/kg 42.5kg L Price

328p/kg 43.0kg RC Evans (Curdale)
323p/kg 48.5kg WH Davies & Son
323p/kg 47.0kg WH Davies & Son
322p/kg 48.0kg WH Davies & Son

Top Prices £/Head:

£167.00 50.5kg DA & DJ Williams
£166.30 50.0kg A Link

£162.70 49.0kg AW Preece
£161.70 48.5kg CJ Carter

£160.00 48.5kg RC Evans (Curdale)
£159.00  47.5kg N Kinsey

200 PRIME HOGGS

Auctioneer — Martin Clack 07977 067519

Hoggs met a very selective trade with a large variance in
price, from best to worst. 67kg hoggs sold to £164.10 and
53.5kg to 268p/kg.

Top Prices p/kg:

268p/kg  53.5kg N Kinsey
250p/kg  46.0kg A Watkins
248p/kg 50.0kg N Kinsey
248p/kg 52.0kg N Kinsey
Top Prices £/Head:

£146.00 67.0kg R Burgoyne
£143.00 53.0kg N Kinsey
£137.00 67.0kg G Davies
£130.00 52.0kg N Kinsey
1298 EWES

Auctioneer — Martin Clack 07977 067519

and Gwawr Jones 07930 553661

A large entry of ewes and trade in line with the national
trend. Meated, heavy ewes were well sold, with Texels
from Neil Ellis selling to £176, Suffolk ewes at £140 and
North Country Mules, although lacking quality, sold to
£130. Plainer ewes a little harder to sell, with customers
building up to the forthcoming festival of Qurbani.




Smaller ewes sold for £100 for Cheviot types, £89 for

Speckles, £77 for Welsh and Badger-Face ewes sold for STANDING STRAW
£68.
SALES 2022

Texel rams topped at £150 and milking nanny goats were
£120 per head.

On Wednesday 6" July 2022

Top Prices £/Head: on behalf of Goodfine Ltd/RG & CH Mantle
£176.00  Texel N Ellis 205 ACRES WHEAT STRAW

£151.00  Texel C Barker 586 ACRES OILSEED RAPE STRAW
f1o0 o0 _Er‘s)'(t;" o otts 24 ACRES OAT STRAW

£150:00 Texel T England Sale at Clungunford Farm, Craven Arms, SY7 OPX
£150.00  Texel A Oliver AT 6.00PM

On Thursday 7% July 2022

On behalf of LT) Mottershead & Sons
429 ACRES WHEAT STRAW
102 ACRES BARLEY STRAW

THE HILL FARM, THE DOWN, WV16 6UB

AT 5.30PM

Following on with the sale

on behalf of ST Mottershead & Son
95 ACRES WHEAT STRAW

45 ACRES OILSEED RAPE STRAW

Catalogues available: www.nockdeightonagricultural.co.uk

nockdeightonagricultural.co.uk

LIVESTOCK & AUCTION CENTRE, BRIDGNORTH, WV16 4QR
01746 762666

To Let by Informal Tender

STORE SALE — THIS FRIDAY 52.20 acres Arable Land at Sutton Hill
Farm, Hayton’s Bent, Ludlow, SY8 2AN

1t JULY 2022
100 Store Cattle and Available for one cropping year
120 Store Lambs in the catalogue Tender deadline: Friday 5" August 2022

(Catalogue on-line and on Facebook)

. at 12.00 noon
Sale begins at 11.00 am
Contact: Mark Burgoyne 07831 192603 Additional 25.74 acres permanent

Martin Clack 07977 067519 grassland by separate negotiation

Contact James Neame for more information

NEXT STORE SALE on 01746 762666 or

j.neame@nockdeighton.co.uk

th ‘
FRIDAY 15 JULY 2022 ..1

Entries for Catalogue by
12 noon Monday 11*" July 2022
Breeding Ewes and Store Lambs required

Contact: Mark Burgoyne 07831 192603
Martin Clack 07977 067519
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